
 

 

 

 

Hirachand Nemchand College of Commerce, Solapur  
(Autonomous College),  

 (Affiliated to P. A. H. Solapur University, Solapur) 

 

FINAL TIME TABLE FOR END SEMESTER EXAMINATION 

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 
SEM I, II, III, IV & V EXAMINATION TO BE HELD IN Nov-Dec 2023 

 

All concerned are requested to note that -   
1. The examinations will be conducted for Semesters I, II, III, IV & V. 
2. The theory examination will be conducted physically. 
3. Time allowed for attempting the paper will be 2 hours only.  

   
B.B.A. Sem – I  

(CBCS Pattern-2023 NEP) 

Day & Date Sr. No. Paper Time Slot: 08:00 am to 10:00 am 

Monday, 04/12/2023 1 Management Paper-I  Principles of Management 
#

 

Tuesday, 05/12/2023 2 Management Paper-II Business Organisation  

Wednesday, 06/12/2023 3 Financial Accounting-I 
#

 

Thursday, 07/12/2023 4  Business Economics (Micro)
 #

 

Friday, 08/12/2023 5 Computer Skills for Business 

Saturday, 09/12/2023 6 Practical on Business Organisation  

Monday, 11/12/2023 7 Business Communication -I 

Thursday, 14/12/2023 8 Indian Democracy 

Wednesday, 13/12/2023 9 Indian Ethos in Management 

 

 
# 

Exam time for said paper would be 8.00 am to 10.30 am  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

B.B.A. Exam Nov 2023 

 



 

 
B.B.A. Sem – I 

(CBCS Pattern-2021) 

Day & Date Sr. No. Paper Time Slot: 08:00 am to 10:00 am 

Monday, 04/12/2023 1 Principles of Management-I 

Tuesday, 05/12/2023 2 Business Communication-I 

Wednesday, 06/12/2023 3 Accounting for Business-I 

Thursday, 07/12/2023 4 Business Economics-I 

Friday, 08/12/2023 5 Business Organisation & Environment-I 

Wednesday, 01/11/2023 6 Practicals of Management-I (Viva Voce) 

Saturday, 09/12/2023 7 Introduction to Tally 
#

 

 

 
#

 Introduction to Tally Exam Time: 08.00 am to 09.00 am  
 

B.B.A. Sem – II 
(CBCS Pattern-2021) 

Day & Date Sr. No. Paper Time Slot: 03:00 pm to 05.00 pm 

Tuesday, 21/11/2023 1 Principles of Management-II 

Wednesday, 22/11/2023 2 Business Communication-II 

Thursday, 23/11/2023 3 Accounting for Business-II 

Friday, 24/11/2023 4 Business Economics-II 

Saturday, 25/11/2023 5 Business Organisation & Environment-II 

Wednesday, 01/11/2023 6 Practicals of Management-II (Viva Voce) 

Sunday, 03/12/2023
#

 7 Democracy, Elections & Good Governance 
#

 
 

 
#

Democracy, Elections & Good Governance Exam Time: 10.00 am to 11.00 am 
 

B.B.A. Sem – III 
(CBCS Pattern-2021) 

Day & Date Sr. No. Paper Time Slot: 08:00 am to 10:00 am 

Tuesday, 21/11/2023 1 Research Methodology- I 

Wednesday, 22/11/2023 2 Foundation of Human Skills- I 

Thursday, 23/11/2023 3 International Business- I 

Friday, 24/11/2023 4 Entrepreneurship Development & SME- I 

Saturday, 25/11/2023 5 IT For Management- I 

Saturday, 28/10/2023 6 Mini Project- I (Viva Voce) 

Tuesday, 28/11/2023 7 Import - Export Procedure & Documentation
#

 
 

 
#

 Import - Export Procedure & Documentation Time: 08.00 am to 09.00 am 

 



 

 

 

B.B.A. Sem – IV 
(CBCS Pattern-2021) 

Day & Date Sr. No. Paper Time Slot: 03:00 pm to 05:00 pm 

Tuesday, 28/11/2023 1 Research Methodology- II 

Wednesday, 29/11/2023 2 Foundation of Human Skills- II 

Thursday,30/11/2023 3 International Business- II 

Friday, 01/12/2023 4 Entrepreneurship Development & SME- II 

Saturday, 02/12/2023 5 IT For Management- II 

Saturday, 28/10/2023 6 Mini Project- II (Viva Voce) 

Sunday, 03/12/2023  7 Environmental Studies 
#

 

 

 
#

 Environmental Studies Exam Time: 12.00 noon to 2.00 pm 

 

B.B.A. Sem – V 
(CBCS Pattern-2021) 

Day & Date Sr. No. Paper Time Slot: 08:00 am to 10:00 am 

Tuesday, 28/11/2023 1 Marketing Management-I 

Wednesday, 29/11/2023 2 Financial Management-I 

Thursday,30/11/2023 3 Human Resource Management-I 

Friday, 01/12/2023 4 Production Management-I 

Monday, 30/10/2023 
Tuesday, 31/10/2023 

5 Project Work 

Saturday, 02/12/2023 6 Cost and Management Accounting -I 

Saturday, 02/12/2023 7 Retailing Management-I 

        
 

 
 
 
 
 

           Controller of Exanimations Chief Controller of Examinations 
 Board of Examinations & Evaluation 
Date: 31/08/2023 


